
Wessex Group Spring Show 
20th March 2011 

Judge: Mrs G Cowell 
 
Newcomer, 3 yrs and under 
 1st Hillash Princess Miss A.R. Wilson 
 2nd Eiger Lola Mrs S. Willment 
 3rd Eiger Latte Mr A. Willment 
 
Miniature novice 
 1st Eiger Kracker Mrs Nina A. Retter 
 2nd Hillash Princess Miss A.R. Wilson 
 3rd Romansleigh Bretta Mr & Mrs A Page 
 
Miniature yearling filly 
 1st Romansleigh Bretta Mr & Mrs A Page 
 2nd Shawdene Bouloux Doughnut Mrs G.E. Mather 
 3rd Batscombe Chic's Eagle Cloud Ms Elizabeth Smith 
 
Miniature yearling colt or gelding 
 1st Quietcorner Domino Mrs P. Thompson 
 2nd Halstock Geronimo Mr D. Hodge 
 3rd Hasguard Magnate Mrs C. Salters 
 
Miniature 2 yr old 
 1st Halstock Sugar 'n' Spice Mr D. Hodge 
 2nd Shawdene Claret Mrs G.E. Mather 
 3rd Eiger Lola Mrs S. Willment 
 
Miniature 3 yr old 
 1st Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon Mrs G.E. Mather 
 2nd Horspath Bronte Velvet Mrs C. Salters 
 3rd Eiger Kracker Mrs Nina A. Retter 
 
Miniature gelding 4 yrs and over 
 1st Gott Probate Ms Cora Kwiatkowski 
 2nd Wytchlife Maximus Mrs S.A Cooke 
 3rd Tawna Peppercorn Ms. Sylvia King 
 
Miniature mare 4 yrs and over 
 1st Sharptor Dubonnet Mr D. Hodge 
 2nd Athelney Diamond Mrs Elaine Curtis 
 3rd Edern Pansi Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 
Miniature stallion 4 yrs and over 
 1st Halstock X-Factor Mr D. Hodge 
 2nd Cotmullion Huckleberry Mr & Mrs P Gerring 
 3rd Jay of Jopa Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 
Miniature owner bred 
 1st Romansleigh Bretta Mr & Mrs A Page 
 2nd Quietcorner Domino Mrs P. Thompson 
 3rd Wytchlife Maximus Mrs S.A Cooke 



Newcomer 4 yrs and over 
 1st Shoscombe Chic Ms Elizabeth Smith 
 2nd XI Starling of Breamore Mr David Musselwhite 
 3rd Ladbury Evonne Miss Lynda Salway 
 
Standard novice 
 1st Foxsedge Cassiopeia Angela Preece 
 2nd Foxsedge Hermes Mrs C. L. Walker-Davis 
 3rd Giles of Fairwood Mrs Jackie Smith 
 
Standard yearling 
 1st Westbridgepark Cherry Brandy Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 2nd Slades May Queen Mr K. Woolley 
 3rd Eastcourt Catweazle Miss N.J. Ashley 
 
Standard 2 yrs old 
 1st Coppice Maggie May Miss Lynda Rowland 
 2nd Foxsedge Hermes Mrs C. L. Walker-Davis 
 3rd Inca Star Dust Miss C. Woolley 
 
Standard 3 yrs old 
 1st Samber Scholar Mrs M.G. Rae 
 2nd Foxsedge Cassiopeia Mrs C. L. Walker-Davis 
 3rd Westbridgepark Chardonnay Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 
Standard gelding 4 yrs and over 
 1st Yaffle of Breamore Mrs S. Henderson 
 2nd Samber Sarson Mrs M.G. Rae 
 3rd Hollydell Radar Miss V. Walker-Davis 
 
Standard mare 4 yrs and over 
 1st XI Starling of Breamore Mr David Musselwhite 
 2nd Ladbury Evonne Miss Lynda Salway 
 3rd Willonbry Wild Catrina Mrs C. L. Walker-Davis 
 
Standard stallion 4 yrs and over 
 1st Eynhallow Star Mrs C. L. Walker-Davis 
 2nd Giles of Fairwood Mrs Jackie Smith 
 3rd Millhouse Single Malt Mr & Mrs Leane 
 
Standard owner bred 
 1st Samber Scholar Mrs M.G. Rae 
 2nd Westbridgepark Chardonnay Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 3rd Kassalic Ariel Mrs Beverley Wills 
 
Young handler 10 yrs and under 
 1st Cormoran Cousin Jack Bella Bride 
 2nd Janpau Nutmeg Katie Hill 
 3rd Jaana of Jopa Megan Dury 
 
Young handler 11 - 17 yrs 
 1st Samber Sarson Eve Richardson 
 2nd Helawi Snowstorm Stephanie Hill 
 3rd Foxsedge Cassiopeia Angela Preece 



 
Broken colour 
 1st Edern Pansi Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 2nd Helawi Nicotiana Calico Mr K. Woolley 
 3rd Gott Probate Ms Cora Kwiatkowski 
 
Black 
 1st Yaffle of Breamore Mrs S. Henderson 
 2nd Samber Sarson Mrs M.G. Rae 
 3rd Ladbury Evonne Miss Lynda Salway 
 
Solid colour 
 1st Helawi Snowstorm Miss S. Hill 
 2nd Jay of Jopa Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 3rd Hasguard Magnate Mrs C. Salters 
 
First ridden 
 1st Cormoran Cousin Jack Becky Chapman 
 2nd Ulverscroft Select Bella Bride 
 3rd HRE Atlast Katie Hill 
 
Open ridden 
 1st Cormoran Cousin Jack Bella Bride 
 2nd Ulverscroft Select Becky Chapman 
 
Miniature Junior Champion Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon  
Reserve Miniature Junior Champion Halstock Sugar 'n' Spice  
 
Miniature Senior Champion Halstock X-Factor  
Reserve Miniature Senior Champion Cotmullion Huckleberry  
 
Miniature Overall Champion Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon  
Reserve Miniature Overall Champion Halstock Sugar 'n' Spice  
 
Standard Junior Champion Coppice Maggie May  
Reserve Standard Junior Champion Samber Scholar  
 
Standard Senior Champion Yaffle of Breamore  
Reserve Standard Senior Champion XI Starling of Breamore  
 
Standard Overall Champion Yaffle of Breamore  
Reserve Standard Overall Champion Coppice Maggie May  
 
Ridden Champion Ulverscroft Select  
Reserve Ridden Champion Cormoran Cousin Jack  
 
Supreme Champion Yaffle of Breamore  
Reserve Supreme Champion Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon  


